
    在使用产品前，请认真阅读说

       明书并妥善保管以便将来查阅。

摄 像 灯

使用说明书

1、外观设计小巧且内置锂电池方便您外

   出创作使用。

2、五种灯光（白光，暖光，红，绿，蓝）

   可独立控制，可调出您想要的任意色

   彩，是光绘摄影的最佳利器。

3、触摸感应按键，轻触即达。

4、内置5200mAh容量电池，能支持更久的

   创作使用。

5、USB充电接口设计，能为您的智能设备

   充电。（注：为智能设备充电时无法

   同时打开摄像灯）

6、采用永诺LED恒流驱动技术，拍摄时不

   会光波纹，频闪等不良现象。

产品结构与使用方法

光源 40颗贴片LED与20颗RGB贴片灯

光照角度

色温

 输出功率 5.5瓦

重量

流明值 310LM和247LM

体积

平均寿命 50000小时

内置电池

充电电源

110°

255*40*40毫米 

5200mAh/3.6V/18.72Wh

5伏1安直流电源

本手册中的功能是依据本公司的测试条件

获得，设计和规格如有变更，怒不另行

通知。

深圳市永诺摄影器材股份有限公司

地址：深圳市坪山区坑梓街道深福保现代

光学厂区A座

电话：0755-8376 2448

网址：www.hkyongnuo.com

生产地址：深圳市龙华区观湖街道松元厦

           社区环观中路104号301A栋3楼

           B栋3楼B栋4楼

售后电话：400-0013-888

产品规格

Pro LED Video Light

电源开关
（双击锁定模式，
触摸功能无法使用，
再次单击解锁）

亮度“减”
触摸键

RGB色温切
换键（按下切换
所需调节色温亮
度）

指示灯

5V1A电源输入
micro USB接口

5V1A电源输出
接口

3200K/5500K
色温切换键
（按下切换所
需调节色温亮
度）

测电量功能
（同时按下RGB
色温切换键与
3200K/5500K
色温切换键进
行电量测试；当
指示灯显示以下
颜色灯闪烁时：
绿灯：70%-100%
      电池电量；
橙灯：30%-69%
      电池电量；
红灯：0%-29%电
      池电量。）

灯架接口

挂绳接口

手机APP遥控

   本产品支持手机APP遥控摄像灯,可以从永

诺官网下载或通过扫描彩盒二维码点击下载，

手机APP将不间断更新,请关注永诺官网手机

APP最新版本信息，以获得更好的使用体验。

亮度“加”
触摸键



User Manual

1.Small and exquisite appearance design,built-in lithium 

battery,convenient for outdoor shooting.

2.5 kinds of lights(white light,warm light,red,green,

blue,)can be controlled individually,which can create 

any color needed,YN60 is the best tool for ‘painting 

with light’.

3.Touch-sensitive button,quick control on light touch.

4.Built-in 5200mAh battery, supports longer use for 

photography.

5.USB charging port design, supports charging your 

smart device.(Note,the LED video light cannot be 

turned on while the USB port is being used to charge 

smart device. )

6.Adopts YONGNUO exclusive LED constant current 

drive technology, no negative phenomena such as light 

corrugation ,stroboscopic phenomenon appear when 

shooting.

Pro LED Video Light

Brightness 
down  touch button

RGB Color 
temperature 
switch touch button
(press to switch to color 
temperature and 
brightness needed.)

Brightness up 

touch button

Indicator light

5V1A power Input 
micro USB port

5V1A power 
output port

3200K/5500K color 
temperature switch 
button
(Press to switch to color 
temperature needed.)

Battery Level 

Testing Function
(Press RGB color 

temperature switch button

 and 3200K/5500K color 

temperature switch button 

simultaneously,when the 

following indicator lights 

flicker, )

Green light:70%-100% 

battery level

Orange light: 30%-69% 

battery level

Red light:0%-29% 

battery level

Light stand interface

Sling interface

Light Source

Luminance 
Angle

Color Temperature

 Output power

Weight

Lumen 310LM and
247LM

Size

Average 
Service Life 50000H

Contents : Video light (1)、User Manual (1)、Sling(1).
 Note: Please contact your dealer if  anything  missing.

Compatible 
batteries
Charging power 
supply

 110°

255*40*40MM 

5V 1A DC power supply

5.5W

40 Piece of SMD LEDs  and 20 
RGB SMD lamps

3200K-5500K and RGB full color

5200mAh

Product Structure and Method of Application

Product Specification

Function Introduction

      Before using this product , please read 
      this user manual careful ly and keep i t
      properly for reference.

Mobile APP Remote Control
The product supports mobile remote control , 
the APP can be downloaded from the 
YONGNUO official website or download 
through scanning the two-dimension code on 
the gift box, Moible phone APP will be updated 
continuously. Please pay attention to 
YONGNUO official website for latest version 
of APP to get better remote control experience. 
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